

#### **Board Members**

Mitchell Dale. President Lonnie Cox, Vice President Mark Webster. Treasurer **Renee Casey**, Secretary Margaret Carney **Kathy Deats Wyndell Deats Betsy Dues Virginia Gill Genevieve McGarvey Cecil Henry Vicki Mims Marjorie Morgan Dr. Jeff Pack Ruth Rendon Jim Sullivan** 

Dear M.I. Lewis Supporter,

We are thrilled to announce that we are hosting our annual fundraiser, Wine and Dine Fiesta, on Saturday, September 28, 2024. The event will be hosted at the Doyle Convention Center, starting at 6 p.m. It will be a wonderful evening with dinner catered by Dickinson's very own Chef Mary Bass and live music by the Randy Meadows Band. We are also excited to feature a surprise performance you won't want to miss!

This fundraiser is crucial to our ability to continue serving our community. The funds raised during this event directly support our programs and services, allowing us to provide vital assistance to those in need. Your participation and generosity help ensure that we can meet the growing demands for our services and make a lasting impact on the lives of our neighbors in crisis.

We invite you to join us in supporting the mission of M.I. Lewis, which is to provide support to individuals with emergency needs and work hand in hand with them toward self-sufficiency.

In 2023, M.I. Lewis served a record-high of over 22,000 individuals in need. These individuals are our neighbors who are struggling to feed their families and keep a roof over their heads. Because of community supporters like you, we can serve them during their time of struggle.

To purchase tickets, sponsorships, or donate a silent auction item, please visit our website at www.milewisctr.org, or print and mail forms to M.I. Lewis, P.O. Box 1542, Dickinson, TX 77539.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact Angelica Hanley at 281-534-2043 or <u>angelica@milewisctr.org</u>.

Thank you, and we hope to see you on September 28th!

Sincerely,

Angelica Hanley Executive Director

ngelicat

**Kathy Deats Fundraising Committee Chair** 



M.I. Lewis Levels of Sponsonship

# \$5,000 CHANGING LIVES SPONSOR

- Premier Reserved Seating
- 8 Tickets
- 8 Drink Wristbands
- Program Recognition
- Event Signage
- Website/Social Media Recognition

# \$2,500 BUILDING COMMUNITIES SPONSOR

- Priority Reserved Seating
- 8 Tickets
- 8 Drink Wristbands
- Program Recognition
- Event Signage
- Website/Social Media Recognition

### \$1,000 HOPE AND INSPIRATION SPONSOR

- Reserved Seating
- 8 Tickets
- 8 Drink Wristbands

# \$100 INDIVIDUAL TICKETS

• Admission To M.I. Lewis Social Service Center Wine and Dine Fiesta

A donation of any amount is greatly appreciated and will allow M.I. Lewis Social Service Center to continue to provide HOPE to those in need in our community.

Contact Email Address					
Contact Name					
Contact Phone No					_
Address					_
City					
Please Charge a total of \$					
Credit Card #	_ Expiration	Date_		3 digit o	:ode
Authorized Signature	-		Date _		_

Please make checks payable to M.I. Lewis Social Service Center. Please mail check with ticket request to: M.I. Lewis Social Service Center, P.O. Box 1542, Dickinson, TX 77539

Angelica Hanley at 281-534-2043 or angelica@milewisctr.org





# M.I. Lewis Silent Auction Ponation Form

Business Name		
Contact Name		
Phone No		
Address	City	Zip
Item Description	_	
Market Value \$		
Description Donation		
Gift Certificate Value \$		
Item to be Picked Up: Yes		

I understand that the above item will be used as a donation and that M.I. Lewis Social Service Center will receive all funds raised by this donation.

Please return this form by email to angelica@milewisctr.org or by mail: M.I. Lewis Social Service Center, P.O. Box 1542, Dickinson, TX 77539.

Please contact Angelica Hanley at 281-534-2043 or angelica@milewisctr.org with any questions.